RESIDENTIAL TANKLESS
WATER HEATER
Introducing Lochinvar’s XCalibur premium
condensing gas tankless water heaters, delivering
robust, on-demand performance and the flexibility to
install in practically any residential setting.
X3® SCALE PREVENTION TECHNOLOGY (PATENT PENDING)
HEAVY DUTY STAINLESS-STEEL HEAT EXCHANGER DESIGN

Gas
Conn.
Shipping Dimensions****
H              W             D
Ship
Weight
(lbs.)
Min. in
W.C. (kPa)
Max in
W.C. (kPa)
Min. in
W.C. (kPa)
Max in
W.C. (kPa)
LTHR-160M Optional 9000 160,000 10.5 0.4 0.26 15-150 3.5 (0.9) 10.5 (2.6) 8.0 (2) 13.0 (3.2) 3/4” NPT 1/2” NPT 20-3/4” 22-1/4” 40” 125
LTHR-160X3 Integrated 9000 160,000 10.5 0.4 0.26 15-150 3.5 (0.9) 10.5 (2.6) 8.0 (2) 13.0 (3.2) 3/4” NPT 1/2” NPT 20-3/4” 22-1/4” 40” 125
LTHR-180M Optional 9000 180,000 10.5 0.4 0.26 15-150 3.5 (0.9) 10.5 (2.6) 8.0 (2) 13.0 (3.2) 3/4” NPT 1/2” NPT 20-3/4” 22-1/4” 40” 125
LTHR-180X3 Integrated 9000 180,000 10.5 0.4 0.26 15-150 3.5 (0.9) 10.5 (2.6) 8.0 (2) 13.0 (3.2) 3/4” NPT 1/2” NPT 20-3/4” 22-1/4” 40” 125
LTHR-199M Optional 9000 199,000 10.5 0.4 0.26 15-150 3.5 (0.9) 10.5 (2.6) 8.0 (2) 13.0 (3.2) 3/4” NPT 1/2” NPT 20-3/4” 22-1/4” 40” 125
LTHR-199X3 Integrated 9000 199,000 10.5 0.4 0.26 15-150 3.5 (0.9) 10.5 (2.6) 8.0 (2) 13.0 (3.2) 3/4” NPT 1/2” NPT 20-3/4” 22-1/4” 40” 125
XCALIBUR PREMIUM CONDENSING GAS TANKLESS   DIMENSIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS
Model
Number* A*** B C D E F G H I J K L M
LTHR-160M 33-3/4” 26-3/4” 2-3/4” 16-1/2” 16” 7” 3-1/4” 5” 8-1/4” 9” 6-3/4” 3” 4-3/4”